
SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES 
Russian Orthodox Church of Saint Panteleimon, Gosford 

Spring 2005 

3rd September Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
4th September Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am 
    
13th September Tuesday Eve of Church New Year; Beginning of the 

Indiction 

Matins 

 
 
7.00 pm 

    
17th September Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
18th September Sunday Saints Zachariah & Elizabeth 

Divine Liturgy 
 
9.00 am 

    
26th September Monday All-night vigil with the bringing out of the Cross 6.00 pm 
27th September Tuesday Exaltation of the Cross 

Divine Liturgy 
 
9.00 am 

    
1st October Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
2nd October Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am 
    
5th October Wednesday Matins 7.00 pm 
6th October Thursday Saint Innocent of Alaska 

Lesser blessing of water 
Divine Liturgy 

 
8.00 am 
9.00 am 

    
15th October Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
16th October  Sunday Hierarchical Divine Liturgy 9.00 am 
    
19th October Wednesday Eve of Saint Jonah of Hankow 

Matins 
 
7.00 pm 

    
29th October Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
30st October Sunday Divine Liturgy in English 9.00 am 
    
31st October Monday Eve of Saint John of Kronstadt 

Akathist 
 
7.00 pm 

    
4th November Friday Matins 7.00 pm 
5th November Saturday Saint James, Brother of the Lord 

Divine Liturgy 
Matins 

 
9.00 am 
6.00 pm 

6th November Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am 
    
19th November Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
20th November Sunday Divine Liturgy 

Eve of Holy Archangel Michael 
Matins  

9.00 am 

 
6.00 pm 

 


